## BEFORE THE PUBLIC EMPLOYEE RELATIONS BOARD OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

IN THE MATTER OF The Unit Clarification or Amendment of the Fire Prevention Inspection employees as employed by the State of Kansas and represented by the International Association of Fire Fighters

Case No. 75-UCA-3-2004

## ORDER TO AMEND

Comes now this <u>I</u> day of May, 2004, the above captioned matter for consideration by the Public Employee Relations Board. Pursuant to agreement of the parties, and there being no statutory violation in the proposed action, it is hereby ordered that the unit be amended. The appropriate unit for the Fire Prevention Inspection employees employed by the Office of the State Fire Marshal -State of Kansas (formerly 75-UDC-2-2003) shall be amended and comprised of the following classifications:

**INCLUDE:** All full-time and part-time employees in regular positions In the Fire Prevention Inspector and Fire Protection Specialist classifications.

**EXCLUDE:** The State Fire Marshal, Chief Deputy Fire Marshals, Inspection Division Chief, supervisory employees and all Other employees.

IT IS SO ORDERED this 18th day of May, 2004.

Douglas A. Hager, Executive Director Public Employee Relations Board 1430 SW Topeka Blvd. Topeka, KS 66612-1853

75-UCA-3-2004



ORDER TO AMEND 75-UCA-3-2004 Page 2

## **CERTIFICATE OF MAILING**

I, Sharon L. Tunstall, Office Manager, Public Employee Relations Board and Labor Relations Section, of the Kansas Department of Human Resources, hereby certify that on the **19th** day of **May**, **2004**, a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing Order was deposited in the U. S. Mail, first class, postage prepaid, addressed to:

L. Quen Easley, Assistant Attorney General Office of State Fire Marshal 700 SW Jackson Street Suite 600 Topeka, Kansas 66603-3714

Les Hughes, Labor Negotiations Director Kansas Department of Administration Landon State Office Building 900 SW Jackson ST - RM 600 Topeka, Kansas 66612-1220

Robert S. Wing, President IAFF Local 64 7540 Leavenworth Road Kansas City, Kansas 66106

J. Junitall

Sharon L. Tunstall